

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2483 of 2026

=====

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Versus

THE SUB-REGISTRAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR CR ABICHANDANI(2421) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

On behalf of learned advocate for the petitioner, time is
prayed for. Stand over to 9th June 20256.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)